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ACADEMIC CALENDAR for 2024-25 

 

The Academic Calendar to be followed for the III/IV/V/VI semester of the 

Undergraduate Courses for the academic session 2024-25 

 

Semester III/V 

Classes Begin 1st August, 2024 (Thursday) 

Mid Semester Break 27th October, 2024 (Sunday) to    

3rd November, 2024 (Sunday) 

Classes Begin after Mid Semester 

Break 
4th November, 2024 (Monday) 

Dispersal of Classes, Preparation 

Leave & Practical Examinations Begin 
28th November, 2024 (Thursday) 

Theory Examinations Begin 10th December, 2024 (Tuesday) 

Winter Break 29th December, 2024 (Sunday) to 

1st January, 2025 (Wednesday) 

Semester IV/VI 

Classes Begin 2nd January, 2025 (Thursday) 

Mid Semester Break 9th March, 2025 (Sunday) to      

16th March, 2025 (Sunday) 

Classes Begin after Mid Semester 

Break 
17th March, 2025 (Monday) 

Dispersal of Classes, Preparation 

Leave & Practical Examinations Begin 
30th April, 2025 (Wednesday) 

Theory Examinations Begin 13th May, 2025 (Tuesday) 

Summer Vacation 1st June, 2025 (Sunday) to          

20th July, 2025 (Sunday) 
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